Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HTU318-400.W…-M12 - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com HTU318-1600.W…-M12 - 01
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
H T U 3 1 8 - 1 6 0 0 . W 3 / 4 P K - M 1 2
Operating principle
HTU Ultrasonic sensor, scanning principle, with background suppression
DMU Ultrasonic sensor, distance measurement
RKU Ultrasonic sensor, retro-reflective ultrasonic sensor
Series
318 318 series, cylindrical short M18 design
Scanning range in mm
400 50 … 400
1600 150 … 1600
Equipment
W Design with 90° angled head
3 Teach button on the sensor
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire (OUT1)
4 PNP output, NO contact preset
P PNP output, NC contact preset
2 NPN output, NO contact preset
N NPN output, NC contact preset
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire (Analog OUT/OUT2)
4 PNP output, NO contact preset
P PNP output, NC contact preset
2 NPN output, NO contact preset
N NPN output, NC contact preset
C Analog output 4 … 20mA
V Analog output 0 … 10V
Pin assignment of connector pin 5 / gray cable wire (Sync / MUX)
K Synchronization/multiplex input
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 5-pin
Designation Part no.
Scanning range / switching output / teach-in / design
50 … 400mm / 2 x PNP / teach button / with 90° angled head HTU318-400.W3/4PK-M12 50136098
50 … 400mm / 2 x NPN / teach button / with 90° angled head HTU318-400.W3/2NK-M12 50136099
150 … 1600mm / 2 x PNP / teach button / with 90° angled head HTU318-1600.W3/4PK-M12 50136104
150 … 1600mm / 2 x NPN / teach button / with 90° angled head HTU318-1600.W3/2NK-M12 50136105
HTU318…W 90° angled ultrasonic sensors with 2 switching outputs
     AbN
automation
HTU318-400.W…-M12 - 01 2017/02
HTU318-1600.W…-M12 - 01
Device functions and indicators
All settings on the sensor are taught-in via the teach button. Device status and switching states are indicated as follows by means of
3 LEDs:
Switching behavior
Note!
The switching behavior is not defined in the dead zone.
Switching behavior with 2-point window-teach as a function of the switching function
1-point teach (1 switching point per output)
Switching behavior NO contact Switching behavior NC contact
2-point window-teach (2 switching points per output)
Switching behavior NO contact Switching behavior NC contact
Switching function
configured as
First taught object
distance
Second taught object
distance
Output switching behavior
NO (normally open)
Close Far
Far Close
NC (normally closed)
Close Far
Far Close